

SLP(C)No. 8589 OF 2003

ITEM No.34

In Court No. 1

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8589/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2002 in SA 1674/82
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. CHANDRASEKHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. KANAKARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for bringing LRs on record, c/delay in filing
substitution appln., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopala Krishnan R., Adv.

For Respondent (s)
1,3,4(i)-4(iii) and Mr. A.K. Sadhu Khan, Adv.
Lrs.of 2(ii)Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned till second week of July, 2004.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master