

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8589/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2002 in Cross Objection in
SA No. 1674/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

P. CHANDRASEKHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KANAKARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For bringing Lrs. On record and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. For bringing Lrs. On record and deletion of
the name of Respondent No. 2(1) and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 24/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. R.Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent Nos. Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.

1,3 and 4(i) to Mr. Asok K.Sadhu Khan, Adv.

4(iii) and LR No. Mr. R.S.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

2(ii) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of late Respondent No. 2(1) is allowed.
The name of late

Respondent No. 2(1) is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the Petitioners.

I.A Nos. 2 and 4 are allowed.

Issue notice to the newly added party.

List after six weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master